# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert T. Fergusson	02/11/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Invisa, Inc.
Street Address:	6935 15th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 120
City:	Sarasota
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34243

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10525691

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000
Email: docket@patlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Anderson
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Anderson

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=gpi13402.Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016575 FRAME: 0768

500051712

00 0V\$ H.

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

A COLOMBENT OF A DDI LOATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	INV-008-US			
Whereas, I/We, ROBERT T. FERGUSSON of 617 HILLSIDE DRIVE, PALM HARBOR, FL 34683, USA, hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING CAPACITOR SENSOR SIGNALS USING DIGITAL FREQUENCY SHIFT MEASUREMENT TECHNIQUES WITH FLOATING REFERENCE				
for which an application for a United States Patent was find the Application Number 10 / 525,691 I hereby at application which is be	ed on February 18, 2005.  Ithorize my atturney, Douglas J. Ryder, of Ryder IP Law, PC to fill in the number and filing date for this US National Phase Application (371 Application) sed on PCT Application PCT/US03/027795 filed on 5 September 2003.			
for which an application for a United States Patent was e	xecuted on, and			
Whereas, INVISA, INC. of SARASOTA, FI to assignee whose mailing address is 6935 15TH STREET SUITE 120,	ORIDA, USA herein referred  SARASOTA, FL 34243 USA is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame; APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING CAPACITOR			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I/We also shall sell, assign, and transfer to assignee the full and exclusive right to all international applications that are filed and patents that are granted based hereon.				
Executed this 1/th day of FZGru  at Sara sota Florida	arn, 20 0 5.			
State of Florida	Robert J. Hengueson (Signature)			
, SS:	_			
Before me personally appeared said Robert T. Fergusson  and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to the risk regular and deed this 11 th				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to the life free day and deed this//				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to the list tree of the list tre	* Micele Longuelges  (Notary Public)			
三方: #DD196988	[8]			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interforms if more than one signature is required. See below	ear of their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple			
* I Total of 1 forms are submitted. "INC. STATE WITH				

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 09/23/2005

**PATENT REEL: 016575 FRAME: 0769**